PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Hsu Yen	09/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road
Internal Address:	Chutung
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11858906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)867-7437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 627-4082

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07187UPL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=07187UPL-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019856 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, CHIH-HSU	YEN	, whose post	office address	(cs) appear(s) b	elow, hereinafter r	eferred
to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new a	ad uşeful ii	mprovements	in LOW-	LATENCY	METHOD	AND
AFFARATUS OF GHASH OPERAT	ON FOR	LAUTHI	INTICATI	ED ENCRY	PTION GAI	LOIŠ
COUNTER MODE (hereinafter referred to a: ⊠ executed on even date herewith;	s the Invention	n) for which	an application	for United State	es Letters Patent w	8 5
executed on	;					
filed as BOT International Application 21	, Serial No			i		
filed as PCT International Application No The United States of America;.	•	_	on		,designating	
Parent number						
	_ 1880e OU _			 •		
UUUUDEAC Industrial Packasia	T	4-1				
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology R.	esearch In	stitute	· ·			
whose post office address is No. 195, Sec. 4. Churcherinsfier referred to as A SECANE is decision of page	ia uziua K	oad, Chut	ung, Hsinci	<u>uu, Tajwan</u>		-
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acq	unng the ent	ire right, title	and interest in	n and to the sam	e in the United Sta	nes;
NOW THEREPORE for good and valuable care	idorovios					
NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable cons	ugerauon, reci	cipt of which	is hereby ack	nowledged, I/w	e, assignor, by	these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN	iee, the entir	e right, title,	and interest i	n and to said in	ivention and applic	carion
throughout the United States of America, including any and reissue of said application.	ann am Letter	s Patent grad	ted on any div	ision, continuar	ion, continuation-i	n-part
was rounded of soils approached.						
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby somes to evening	omi dominan	an mhan land	I b.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute a	my tocumen	us mat iegal	ly moay be n	edrived in cont	action with the 1	filing,
prosecution and maintenance of said application or an	y omer paren	г аррисанод	(S) in the Uni	tes States for s	aid invention, incl	uding
additional documents that may be required to affirm the	and on ACCI	CALERY	na to said mye	intion, all witho	ut further consider	ation.
ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration	min at Maay	OMERS CAD	anse, to identi	Ty and commun	nicate to ASSIGNI	EE at
ASSIGNEE's request documents and information conceptovide further assurances and restriction on bokels at	annia ma ma	encion i <u>nata</u>	e wimin ASS	IGNOR's posse	ssion or control, a	nd to
provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of	ASSIGNEE	that lawrung	may be requ	ured of ASSIC	NOR in respect of	of the
prosecution, maintenance and defense of any paten	r application	or patent	mcompassed	within the ten	ms of this instru	ment.
ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall epresentatives.	l extend to	ASSIGNOR	s heirs, exec	utors, administ	rators and other	legal
epresendavas.						
ALSO ASSIGNOR hareby purhamines and resuser	. al 173:					
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request	ane nitector	of Patents	and Trademar	ks to issue any	and all Letters P	atent
eferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of	ine ennie rigi	it, title and i	nterest in and	to the same, for	r ASSIGNEE's sol	е изе
and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's	iceal tebreser	otatives and	Successors, to	the full end of t	the term for which	such
efters Petent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the	e same would	l have been !	eld by ASSIC	NOR had this a	assignment and sal	e not
een made.						
ssignor: CHIH-HSU YEN	Dozad this	190	من در د	\ 200 1		
No. 38, Lane 10, Sec. 4,	Patren mis	((-000	day or A	1,2007	at Taiwan	
Cheng-Te Road, Shih-Lin Dist.,						
Taipei City, Taiwan	c0	.0 1/2	Y			
Anger Cay, Antenn	Ch	in the	u Jen	· /		
ssignor:	Dated this		Signa	zure		
	Datest tijts		day of		at	
			C:	Cata confession		—
Ssignor:	Dated thi	s	ລບຸ day of	gnature		
-	rates illi	•	an's or		at	
		_	N:_	nature	·	_
			319			

RECORDED: 09/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019856 FRAME: 0865